ClimaPac
Air Handling Unit
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Reference:  IOM_ClimaPac
Version: V2 - EN/11.2020
Original instructions
2� © STULZ Tecnivel – all rights reserved
EN/11.2020 Technical data subject to modifications

fins.
3.	 Description
3.1	 Type Code
The type code represents the unit variant of your air handling unit and can be found on the type plate.
Type plate (example)
The type plate to be found on the unit may have a different design or additional information.
STULZ TECNIVEL SL
C/ Carabaña S/N - 28925 - Alcorcón Madrid - SPAIN
Tel: +34 915 571 130
E-mail: info@stulztecnivel.com
Producto
Product
Modelo
Model
N º de serie
Seria No.
Tensión de alimentación.
Supply voltage
Año de fabricación
Year of manufacture
Made in Spain
Unidad de tratamiento de Aire
Air Handling Unit
CLIMAPAC - 10.10
CL-000-
400 V ± 10 %
 50 Hz ± 1 %
2020
20
Nomenclature
CLIMAPAC - 10.10
Product range
ClimaPac
Size
from 10.10 to 75.50
8� © STULZ Tecnivel – all rights reserved
EN/11.2020 Technical data subject to modifications
Air Handlers Units
ClimaPac Series
3.2	 Air Handling Unit design
ClimaPac air handling units are configured with the TIP selection program and technical sheets pro-
vide technical details of the unit, such as:
•	 Unit dimensions,
•	 Description of each component,
•	 Power consumption,
•	 Sound levels at unit inlet/outlet,
•	 Energy efficiency class of the unit,
Particular technical documents (drawings, wiring diagram) of each unit is available on
demand.
Available configurations
In line
In this configuration, there is one single airflow
passing through the AHU.
Inlet air can be 100% fresh air or a mix of
outdoor air and recirculated air.
Front view
Double deck
In this configuration, two separate airflows pass
through the unit, one above the other.
The lower part supplies treated air to the
room (100% fresh air or a mix of fresh air and
recirculated air) and the upper part extracts air
from the room.
A unit in double deck configuration can be
equipped with heat recovery system.
Front view